

Dear Sponsor,

As the Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation heads into our eleventh year, the support and generosity of the local community continues to amaze. To date we have raised over \$600,000 and have awarded more than 42 scholarships to students and veterans. Additionally, we continue to support Honor Flight and other veteran support / assistance programs.

As co-directors of the foundation, Jenny Rozanski and I are excited to host our signature event, the 12<sup>th</sup> annual "Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing.

This event continues to be our largest fund raiser of the year and we hope to continue that trend again this year. The 12<sup>th</sup> Annual "Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing is scheduled for Friday, August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023. This year we will be again offering numerous sponsorship opportunities and hope you will consider being a part of this great event. Options include...

- **Gold Sponsor** (Exclusive company logo & name recognition at check-in and at one hole and entry fee for 1 foursome) \$1,400
- Lunch Sponsor (Exclusive company name recognition at Lunch) \$2,000
- Full Tee Sponsor (Exclusive company name recognition at a hole) \$700
- Half Tee Sponsor (Shared company name recognition at a hole) \$500
- Beverage Cart Sponsor (Exclusive company name recognition on the beverage cart) \$700

We hope you will consider joining us for this great event as we work to continue Nick's legacy of dedication and service to his country and community.

Your support will benefit students and families within the local Dublin, National Guard and OSU communities through scholarships and other charitable donations. The Nick Rozanski Memorial is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Your contribution is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. No goods or services were provided in exchange for your generous financial donation.

Regards,

Chris Weaver

Co-Founder | (614) 668-4758 | rozanskimemorial@gmail.com

Please send all sponsorships to

Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation, c/o Chris Weaver

1868 Bedford Road

Upper Arlington, OH 43212



## 2023 Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation "Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing

Sponsorship Form and Contract

Name			
Company		ob Title	
Address			
City	State		Zip
Email	Phone		Fax
tion at check-in fee for one four fee for one four Full Tee Spons Exclusive comphole.  I hereby agree to purch Rozanski Memorial For 2023. In return for my seem feet for one feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fe	pany logo and name recogniand at one hole and entry rsome.  Sor - \$700  pany name recognition at a  ase a Sundation "Play it as it Lies" Golf Opponsorship investment, I understand	uting beir	Half Tee Sponsor - \$350 Shared company name recognition at a hole.  Lunch Sponsor - \$2,000 Exclusive name recognition as provider of lunch.  Beverage Cart Sponsor - \$700 Exclusive name recognition on cart  p at the cost of \$ for the 2023 Nick and held at Safari Golf Club on August 18 <sup>th</sup> , or company will receive the exposure as
detailed in the sponsors			
Printed Name Signature		2	Date
	must be made by August 08, 2023): online at <a href="https://www.rozanskimemorial.co">www.rozanskimemorial.co</a> Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundat Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundat 1868 Bedford Rd Upper Arlington, OH 43212	om or by c tion	
If you have questions, p	blease call Chris Weaver at 614-668	3-4758.	



## 2023 Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation

"Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing Presented by Giant Eagle

The Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation will be holding the 12<sup>th</sup> annual "Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing on Friday, August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at Safari Golf Club (<u>www.safarigc.com</u>) in Powell. The outing will be a scramble format with an entry fee of \$700 per foursome. Your entry fee will include lunch, 18 holes of golf, riding cart and range balls.

All proceeds will benefit the Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation, which was established to benefit local students and families through the awarding of grants and scholarships.

Registration at www.rozanskimemorial.com

"Play it as it Lies" Golf Outing

**Event Details** 

Date: Friday August 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Fee: \$700 / Foursome

Registration: 11:00 AM Lunch: 12:00 PM Golf: 1:00 PM

Registration at www.rozanskimemorial.com

The Nick Rozanski Memorial Foundation: Dedicated to inspiring others in honor of those who served.



Event Co-Chairs
Chris Weaver
Jennifer Rozanski

Presented by

